Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
SBC PROPERTIES	, L.P.		06/10/2003	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	AT&T Intellectual	Property 1, L.P.]	
Street Address:	645 East Plumb L			
City:	Reno			
State/Country:	NEVADA			
Postal Code:	89502			
		27224		
Property	Туре	Number		
Application Number: 1002		27224		
Application Number: 1077		72674		
Application Number: 10773		73370		
Application Number: 10804		04542		
Application Number: 10822		00400		
_ · ·				
Application Number	r: 108	64293		
Application Number	r: 108 r: 111	64293 13500		
Application Number Application Number Application Number	r: 108 r: 111 r: 111	64293		
Application Number	r: 108 r: 111 r: 111	64293 13500		
Application Number Application Number Application Number	r: 108 r: 111 r: 111 r: 112	64293 13500 26865		
Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number	r: 108 r: 111 r: 111 r: 112 r: 114	64293 13500 26865 45479		
Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number	r: 108 r: 111 r: 111 r: 112 r: 114 r: 116	64293 13500 26865 45479 78856		
Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number	r: 108 r: 111 r: 111 r: 112 r: 112 r: 114 r: 116 r: 116	64293 13500 26865 45479 78856 51248		
Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number	r: 108 r: 111 r: 111 r: 112 r: 112 r: 114 r: 116 r: 116 r: 116	64293 13500 26865 45479 78856 51248 52790		

Application Number:	11710236
Application Number:	11710241
Application Number:	11710243
Application Number:	11710254
Application Number:	11710255
Application Number:	11710256
Application Number:	11710260
Application Number:	11710261
Application Number:	11710262
Application Number:	11710263
Application Number:	11710268
Application Number:	11710275
Application Number:	11710589
Application Number:	11710605
Application Number:	11710606
Application Number:	11710627
Application Number:	11710629
Application Number:	11710678
Application Number:	11710679
Application Number:	11803191
Application Number:	11825015
Application Number:	11969666
Application Number:	12014360

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(312)321-4299				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone:	312-321-4200				
Email:	mdolinski@usebrinks.com				
Correspondent Name:	Scott W. Brim by Michele Dolinski				
Address Line 1:	Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione				
Address Line 2:	P.O. Box 10395				
Address Line 4:	Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610				

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8285-461
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott W. Brim, Reg. No. 51, 500

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 022457 FRAME: 0816

source=8285NameChangeDocs-June2008#page1.tif source=8285NameChangeDocs-June2008#page2.tif source=8285NameChangeDocs-June2008#page3.tif source=8285NameChangeDocs-June2008#page4.tif source=8285NameChangeDocs-June2008#page5.tif source=8285NameChangeDocs-June2008#page6.tif source=8285NameChangeDocs-June2008#page7.tif



È.

Office of the Secretary of State Corporations Section P.O. Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697 FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

OCT 02 2007

Corporations Section

AMENDMENT TO THE APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF A FOREIGN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Pursuant to the provisions of section 9.05 of article 6132a-1, the undersigned foreign limited partnership seeks to amend its application for registration and provides the following:

1. The name of the limited partnership as it currently appears on the records of the

secretary of state of Texas is AT&T Knowledge Ventures, L.P.

2. (If the partnership's name was previously unavailable and the entity elected to use an assumed name in Texas, complete the following.) The assumed name of the limited partnership as it currently appears on the records of the secretary of state is

3. The federal tax identification number of the partnership is 02-0633691

and the file number issued by the secretary of state is _______ 800110547

The name has been changed to <u>AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P.</u>
 The partnership has not changed its name.

5. If applicable, the name that it elects to use hereafter in the state of Texas is

- 6. It desires to pursue in Texas business or purposes other than, or in addition to, those identified in its application for registration, as follows:
- It desires to add, delete or change the name, mailing address, and street address of a general partner as follows:

A. Add _______ as a new general partner of the

limited partnership. The mailing address is

and the street address is

B. Delete ______ as a named general partner of the partnership.

K C. AT&T Knowledge Ventures GP, Inc. , a general partner of the partnership, has

effected a name change. The new name is AT&T Intellectual Property. Inc.

Example of the provide of Section Colour

PATENT REEL: 022457 FRAME: 0818

D. The mailing or street address of the following general partner has been changed.

NAME	MAILING ADDRESS (include city, state, zip code)	STREET ADDRESS (include city, state, zip code)

8. As of the date indicated, the foreign limited partnership validly exists as a limited partnership under the laws of the jurisdiction of its formation.

DATE: October 2, 2007

AT&T Knowledge Ventures, L.P.

Name of the limited partnership

By 2(**General Partner**

AT&T Intellectual Property, Inc. The general partner of AT&T Knowledge Ventures, L.P. By: Scott Frank, President and Chief Executive Officer

Form No. 412 Revised 09/06

:'

: :

1

4

į

÷

FAINE- ON 24,200 (* 1 Synom Union

DEAN HELLER Secretary of State

RENEE L. PARKER Chief Deputy Secretary of State

PAMELA RUCKEL Deputy Secretary for Southern Nevada

STATE OF NEVADA



Certified Copy

November 28, 2006

Job Number: C20061128-0415 Reference Number: 00001092263-13 Expedite: Through Date:

The undersigned filing officer hereby certifies that the attached copies are true and exact copies of all requested statements and related subsequent documentation filed with the Secretary of State's Office, Commercial Recordings Division listed on the attached report.

Document Number(s) LP1247-2002-001 LP1247-2002-003 20060168473-97 Description Certificate of Limited Partnership Amendment Amendment Number of Pages 2 Pages/1 Copies 1 Pages/1 Copies 1 Pages/1 Copies



Respectfully,

DEAN HELLER Secretary of State

By

Certification Clerk

Commercial Recording Division 202 N. Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4069 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138

> PATENT REEL: 022457 FRAME: 0820

CHARLES E. MOORE Securities Administrator

SCOTT W. ANDERSON Deputy Secretary for Commercial Recordings

> ELLICK HSU Deputy Secretary for Elections

	, ' <u>`</u>)	JUN-20-2902	10:34 CT CÜRPURAT	ION SYSTEM	775 688 386	7 P.07/06
×		•	NHELLER	Gorenie of	Office Line Cody:	
	(Socr 202 1	etary of State	Innited	FILED # LP 1	247-02
		(775)	on City, Neveda 89701-4201 684 5708	Parmie din	JUN 2 0 2	
			portant: Read ettached instruction	a before completing form.	IN THE OFFICE OF	
	1.	Herne of Linitad Partnership: mataonship: mataonship: unda (mata pelantika	SBC PROPERTIES, L.P.		DEAN HELLER, SECKETINY	OT SIATE
	2	<u>Street Address of</u> Records Offics in Nevers	645 E. Plumb Lane	Rano		A 1095m Zip Code
	3	Resident Agent Nem and Street Address; mars all monadatist mars course ner of service	The Corporation Trust Company	of Neveda		
			6100 Neil Road, Suite 500, Street Address	Rano Ci	NEVAD	A 89511 Zip Gode
	4.	Dissolution Date:	Latest date upon which the Limited			
	5.	Other Matters;	Any other mettors the general part incorporated by reference herein at Number of pages attached:	nore desire to include in this certificate r s e part of this certificate:	may be noted on separa	te peges and
	6.	Name, Business Address and Signatures of Each General Partiper	SBC Properties GP. Inc.	are) the person(s) who associated this C r under the pathalities of perjury that the full of the pathalities of perjury that the full of the pathalities of perjury that the full of the period of the	Pacta stated horein are t	true.
		(ettech adokionsi Deolog za necessary)	645 E. Plumh Lane	Remo	, NV	<u>89502</u> Zip Conte
			Name	Signature		
			Name Address	Signal City	State	Zip Code
						Zip Code
			Addreas	City	Stata Stata	Zip Code Zip Code
			Addraus Namo	City Signatum	State	
			Address Name Address Name Address	City Signature City Signature City	State State State	
	7.	<u>Certificate of</u> <u>Acceptance of</u> <u>Appointment of</u> <u>Resident Apont:</u>	Address Name Address Name Address It The Corporation Trust Compa The Corporation Trust Compa Bit Corporation Trust Compa	City Signature City Signature City my of Novada horsey acce above name above name June	State	Zip Code
		Acceptance of Appointment of	Address Name Address Name Address Address Address Address Address Address Address The Corporation Trust Comps The Corporation Trust Comps	City Signature City Signature City my of Novada horsey acce above name above name June	State State	Zip Code

PATENT REEL: 022457 FRAME: 0821

SBC PROPERT		L PARTNERS AND				
A Nevada	diarts of Looks Perform	LIMITED PARTNERSLIP	FOR THE	Filing Percod		
	Statest Farmines high state appointers ritainant millers		Vite the Caty			7
	an Trust Company of Nova			FILED #	LP1247	-02
6100 Neil Ro Reno, Nevada	ad, Suite 500			JUL	2 0 2002	
				in U K Sean Hari G	T. OFTICE OF	
1. Print an 1990 marred 4 2. Print an 1990 marred 4 2. Print na 1990 addressed	ng adarderes arrer part attas ver er f	Tent patrole. Its of giverst partiets. A git Out tent.	negy partner that is accurate with 30 fb	ge nie jaar - Alfred Will, die Alfre het al eest alkanselike	inge af Critishiet	
 Horver Waterstein Horse Street Conductor Mater year chieft Street Street Street Water Street 	The second state of the line description. A 400-10 splate (s. 140) The splate state of States. Name in the splate (s. 14) rescales a consideration of the splate state of the rescale as considerations. A statement	ר ההקורים לא של האינה אין	a lowing fee 1 day matter landrade. En	philipe 2 ⁻¹ courses indicating states of an an mond a success. Achieve scripts 2 cars also notice adjuste.	8 (çərirə)də 1978: 201 <u>(çəfəri)də ar</u> tı 1978: 201 (<u>çəfəri)də artı</u>	18.400101110
g. Auf ere fen serrefteren	l Mereria: Beatering of Marya, 703 Marga C	innen Synai Carten Cay, My Mitton-4391. FR MIS FFE: \$105 Di 1915 FILED BY THE B" DAY DE 120	INTERING	(2) 00		
MANE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		2000 (C)	ERAL PARTNER		
	SE. Plumb Lane	Rezo		Novada		9502
PO 80X	UTTER ADDRESS	6	2 1 7	57		
TOUR			GEN	ERAL PARTNER		
PO BOX	STREET ADDRESS	Ċ	STY .	স	2	
NAME			GEN	ERAL PARTNER		
MO BOX	STREET ADDRESS	c	згү	ज	2 9	
NAME		······	TRUE(S)			
			GEN	ERAL PARTNER		
NO BOX	STREET ADDRESS		al Y	5 7	1P	
NAME			GEN	ERAL PARTNER		
POPOX	STREET ADDRESS	c	¥I¥	87	Z#	
NASHE			TITUES			
			GEN	ERAL PARTNER		
PO-BOX	STREET ADDRESS	c	XIY .	67	2 9	
Courses to the part	of my knowledge, under constry pl	Deplay. that the above meetingers en	sky has complian a	till the according of chapter \$1	LA & NRS.	
¥ Signature of Game Patela M. Apdo	10000 10	Colution		Norada Duarre	Cale ny al Saue Funn 1757 M.	LET OF OF 1996 41
NV(SI - 001401 C T 3	iyalizik Qiniliya					

-

PATENT REEL: 022457 FRAME: 0822

· · ·

20.9 JOTOT FILED # LP 1247-02 DEAN HELLER JUN 1 3 2003 Socratary of State 202 Marth Carson Street IN THE OFFICE BE DEL YH DEAN HELLEP, SECRETARY OF STATE Carson City, Novaria 89781-4291 (775) 534 5798 montant: Read attached Resource Contificate of Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership For a Nevada Limited Partnership (Purstant to NRS 88.355) - Remit in Duplicate -1. Name of Bmilled partnership: SBC PROPERTIES, L.P. 2. The conflicate has been amended as follows (provide article numbers, if available):* Article 1 Name of Limited Partnership: SBC Knowledge Ventures, L.P. 3. Signatures (must be signed by an existing general and by any new general partners being added, If any): 6/10/2007 Signature (general partner) Date Signature (general partner) Date SBC Knowledge Ventures GP, Inc. By: David J. Cho, Vice President and Assistant Secretary Signature (general partner) Date Signature (general partner) Date * 1) If amending name of limited partnership, the new name must contain the words "Limited Partnership," "L.P." or "L.P." 2) If adding new general partners, provide names and addressro, **FILING FEE: \$150.00** IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and remit with the proper fees may cause this tiling to be rejected. nin Constany of Show Facto 62.225 LP AND SPACE (1988) Annual on, 0327-64 V036 - 06/:403 C T System Onlin P. 02/02 0961692512 KOILLERORADO TO 98:21 5992-51-NDC

PATENT REEL: 022457 FRAME: 0823 CT



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299 (775) 684 8708 Website: secretaryofstate.biz

Amendment to a Limited Partnership (PURSUANT TO NRS 88.355)

Entity # LP1247-2002 ument Number 060168473-97

Date Filed: 3/17/2006 3:30:04 PM In the office of Son Hiller

Dean Heller Secretary of State

Important: Read attached instructions before completing form.

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OPPICE USE ONLY

Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership For a Nevada Limited Partnership (Pursuant to NRS 88.355)

1. Name of limited partnership: SBC Knowledge Venurce, L.P.

2. The certificate has been amended as follows (provide article numbers, if available):*

Item 1.

Name of Limited Partnership.

AT&T Knowledge Ventures, L.P.

3. Signatures (must be signed by an existing general and by any new general partners being added, If any):

Moun	FEB 2 4 2006		
Signature (général partner) AT&T Knowledge Ventures GP, Inc.	Date	Signature (general partner)	Date
The general partner of SBC Knowledge Ver	nteros, L.P.		
By: Unicsh M. Desal, Secretary Signature (general partner)	Date	Signature (general partner)	Date

- 1) If amending name of limited partnership, the new name must contain the words "Limited Partnership," "L.P." or "LP."
 - 2) If adding new general partners, provide names and addresses.

FILING FEE: \$175.00

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees. NVISE - 12/ 2/05 C T System Onlyn

Havada Secretary of State AM \$5,555 Amend 2403 Review on: 1083403

PATENT REEL: 022457 FRAME: 0824

RECORDED: 03/26/2009